

CONTACT Segerstrom Center for the Arts Carla Cruz (714) 942-6209, <u>ccruz@SCFTA.org</u> RELEASE DATE: Sept 16, 2022

Davidson & Choy Publicity David Barber 213-718-7100 <u>d.barber@dcpublicity.com</u> Tim Choy 323-697-5309. t.choy@dcpublicity.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



ANNOUNCING #HAM4HAM LOTTERY IN COSTA MESA 40 TICKETS FOR EVERY PERFORMANCE \$10 EACH PERFORMANCES SEPTEMBER 28 – OCTOBER 16, 2022 AT SEGERSTROM CENTER FOR THE ARTS

Producer Jeffrey Seller and Segerstrom Center for the Arts announce a digital lottery for *HAMILTON* tickets that begins in conjunction with the show's first performance September 28 in Costa Mesa at Segerstom Center for the Arts. A limited number of tickets will be available for every performance for \$10 each.

The lottery will first open at 10:00 AM Friday, September 16 and will close at 12:00 PM Thursday, September 22 for tickets to performances September 28 – October 2, 2022. Subsequent digital lotteries will begin on each Friday and close the following Thursday for the upcoming week's performances.

HOW TO ENTER

- Use the official app for *HAMILTON* now available for all iOS and Android devices in the
- Apple App Store and the Google Play Store (<u>http://hamiltonmusical.com/app</u>).
- The lottery will open at 10:00 AM every Friday and will close for entry at Noon the next Thursday prior to the following week's performances.
- Winner and non-winner notifications will be sent between 1:00 PM and 4:00 PM every Thursday for the upcoming week's performances via email and mobile push notification. Winners will have two hours to claim and pay for their ticket(s).
- No purchase or payment necessary to enter or participate.

- Each winning entrant may purchase up to two (2) tickets.
- Only one entry per person. Repeat entries and disposable email addresses will be discarded.
- Lottery tickets may be picked up at will call beginning 2 hours prior to the performance with a valid photo ID.
- Lottery tickets void if resold.
- All times listed are in Pacific Daylight Time.

ADDITIONAL RULES

Patrons must be 18 years or older and have a valid, non-expired photo ID that matches the name used to enter. Tickets are non-transferable. Ticket limits and prices displayed are at the sole discretion of the show and are subject to change without notice.

Lottery prices are not valid on prior purchases. Lottery ticket offer cannot be combined with any other offers or promotions. All sales final - no refunds or exchanges. Lottery may be revoked or modified at any time without notice. A purchase will not improve the chances of winning.

Tickets for *HAMILTON* are currently on sale. Patrons are advised to check the official *HAMILTON* channels and Ticketing_Website for late release seats which may become available at short notice.

HAMILTON is the story of America then, told by America now. Featuring a score that blends hip-hop, jazz, R&B and Broadway, **HAMILTON** has taken the story of American founding father Alexander Hamilton and created a revolutionary moment in theatre—a musical that has had a profound impact on culture, politics, and education.

With book, music, and lyrics by Lin-Manuel Miranda, direction by Thomas Kail, choreography by Andy Blankenbuehler, and musical supervision and orchestrations by Alex Lacamoire, HAMILTON is based on Ron Chernow's acclaimed biography. It has won Tony®, Grammy®, and Olivier Awards, the Pulitzer Prize for Drama, and an unprecedented special citation from the Kennedy Center Honors.

The **HAMILTON** creative team previously collaborated on the Tony Award ® Winning Best Musical *IN THE HEIGHTS.*

HAMILTON features scenic design by David Korins, costume design by Paul Tazewell, lighting design by Howell Binkley, sound design by Nevin Steinberg, hair and wig design by Charles G. LaPointe, casting by The Telsey Office, Bethany Knox, CSA, and General Management by Baseline Theatrical.

The musical is produced by **Jeffrey Seller, Sander Jacobs, Jill Furman** and **The Public Theater**.

The *HAMILTON* Original Broadway Cast Recording is available everywhere nationwide. The *HAMILTON* recording received a 2016 Grammy for Best Musical Theatre Album.

For information on *HAMILTON*, visit <u>www.HamiltonMusical.com</u>, <u>www.Facebook.com/HamiltonMusical</u>, <u>www.Instagram.com/HamiltonMusical</u> and <u>www.Twitter.com/HamiltonMusical</u>.

#

HAMILTON

September 28 – October 16, 2022 Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday Evenings at 7:30 p.m. Saturday at 2:00 p.m. and 8:00 p.m. Sunday at 1:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. Special Thursday Matinee September 29 at 1:30 p.m. Exclusive Matinee Luncheon September 29 at 11:30 am at Silver Trumpet Restaurant and Bar

Segerstrom Center for the Arts Segerstrom Hall

Tickets start at \$49.00

In person

The Box Office 600 Town Center Drive Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Monday 10am to 2pm Tuesday through Friday 12pm to 5pm Saturday and Sunday: Closed

Phone: Monday – Friday 10am to 5pm (714) 556-2787

Online - <u>SCFTA.org</u> Group Sales - (714) 755-0236

Avenue of the Arts Costa Mesa Hotel's on-site restaurant, <u>Silver Trumpet Restaurant and Bar</u> will be offering an exclusive <u>matinee luncheon</u> on September 29th at 11:30 AM, featuring a menu inspired by cuisine from Alexander Hamilton's life experiences, including his favorite dessert.

Segerstrom Center for the Arts is an innovative, nonprofit arts organization committed to supporting artistic excellence, creating impactful educational programs, and dedicated to engaging a culturally connected, inclusive and vital Orange County community for all, through the power of live performance. As the leading cultural arts hub, the Center presents a variety of programming with performances by international dance companies, Broadway national tours, jazz and cabaret musicians, chamber orchestras and ensembles, comedy, and speaker series. Through the Education and Community Engagement departments, the Center also delivers family-friendly programming and performances on the Julianne and George Argyros Plaza; these events include outdoor movie screenings, concerts, dance classes, diverse festivals and more.

HAMILTON at Segerstrom Center for the Arts

With six venues on a beautiful multi-disciplinary campus, Segerstrom Center for the Arts proudly serves as the artistic home to three of the region's major performing arts organizations: **Pacific Symphony**, **Philharmonic Society of Orange County** and **Pacific Chorale** as well as two independently acclaimed organizations: Tony Award[®]-winning **South Coast Repertory** and a site opening this fall as the home of the **Orange County Museum of Art**. Segerstrom Center is also home to the American Ballet Theatre William J. Gillespie School and Studio D, Arts School for All Abilities.

Segerstrom Center for the Arts applauds its corporate partner Kaiser Permanente, Official Health Care Partner and recognizes Spectrum Reach as the official media partner for the 22/23 Broadway and Curtain Call Series.

Lead support for *Hamilton* at Segerstrom Center for the Arts is generously provided by <u>Avenue</u> of the Arts Costa Mesa, a Tribute Portfolio Hotel, <u>CIBC Private Wealth Management</u>, and Karla Kraft and Anderee Berengian.

Information provided is accurate at the time of printing but is subject to change. Segerstrom Center for the Arts is a public, non-profit organization. "Segerstrom Center for the Arts" is a registered trademark.

###